
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3414
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
WORKS ON PUNE AHMEDNAGAR KOPARGAON EXPRESSWAY
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start developmental works on Pune-Ahmednagar-Kopargaon Expressway passing through the State of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said works are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Pune-Ahmednagar-Kopargaon section is a State Highway.

b) & (c) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

